FORT BEND COUNTY
CHANGE ENGINEERING
ORDER

P.0.Box 1449
1124 Blume Road
Distribution: Rosenberg, Texas 77471
FBC Engineering
FBC Judge
FBC Purchasing
Contractor
Consultant
PROJECT : Burney Road from Voss Road CHANGE ORDER NO.: 4

to Old Richmond Road
FBC Mobility Project # 719
FBC Bid # 12-043

CONTRACTOR : Conrad Constr.Co.,Ltd.
P.0.Box 841134
Houston, Texas 77284
Attn.: Brian Conrad

The contract is changed as follows:

DATE: 4-9-13
PROJECT NO.: 12-043
CONTRACT FOR: Burney Road
CONTRACT DATE: 4-2-12
FBC P.O. NO.: 89123

Additional road closure informational signage, removals not shown on original removal plan,
junction box, brick collars, doweled-on curb and contract time due to utility relocation delays.

(See Attachment)

Add Sixty (60) calendar days to the contract.

NOTE: This is a unit price contract.

Total ($19.99)

Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County and Contractor

The Original Contract Sum ...........cccoieevniniiiineenee,
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract sum prior to this Change Order..............

$5,313,188.95
$10,993.98

$5,324,182.93

The Contract sum will be (increased) (decreased) (remain unchanged)

by this Change Order in the amount of .....................
The new Contract sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be (increased) by 60 calendar days

($19.99)

$5,324,162.94

The date of Substantial Completion including this Change Order therefore

is (changed) (unchanged) to  June 12, 2013

Authorized :

Fort Bend County Engrg.
Louis E. Hood, P.E.

P.0.Box 1449

Rosenberg, Texas 77471

James R. Bolin
P.0.Box 841134

’ Houston, Texgs 77284
y/ W cg By: %:/ ~

Contractor : Conrad Constr.Co.,Ltd. Fort Be d’?ounty Judge

|gnature) sngnature)
Date: 10,2013 v. 7./ /[ 9.1

Honorab e rt E. Hebert
301 Jatkson/St., #719

(S|gnature)

Date: 4‘2 ‘30;3



Fort Bend County Engineering
Burney Road — Voss Road to Old Richmond Road
Project No. 12-043, FBC P.O. No.89123

Change Order No. 4 Attachment

Add:

Description nit Quantity Unit Price Total Price

Junction box (RF! 16) Ea. 1.00 $2,121.13 $2,121.13

Remove/rebuild Type E (RFI 16) Ea. - 1.00 $ 1,400.00 S 1,400.00

Brick collar on 24” rcp Ea. 3.00 S 650.00 $1,950.00

Remove/dispose of 24” rcp not

shown on removal plan Lf. 188.00 S 12.00 $2,256.00

Remove/dispose of 30” rcp not

shown on removal plan Lf. 226.00 7 S 14.00 $ 3,164.00

Remove/dispose of S.E.T. not

shown on removal plan Ea. 5.00 S 450.00 $2,250.00

Remove/dispose of concrete slope

paving not shown on removal plan Sy. 637.09 S 7.00 S 4,459.63

Remove/dispose of concrete curb .

not shown on removal plan Lf. 354.00 S 1.50 S 531.00

Remove/dispose of guardrail not

shown on removal plan Lf. 104.00 S 10.00 $1,040.00

Doweled-on concrete curb Lf. 785.00 S 885 $6,947.25

Widen concrete sidewalk (6’-8") (COSL)  Sy. 412.00 S 36.75 $15,141.00

Silvermill and (2) Florence Rd. “Closure”

signs (COSL) Ls. 1.00 S 385.00 S 385.00
N



Fort Bend County Engineering
Burney Road — Voss Road to Old Richmond Road
Project No. 12-043, FBC P.O. N0.89123

Change Order No.4 Attachment

Add: - Cont’d.

Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Price

Blue Falls, Old Village and Parish Mill

“Road Closure” informational Signs Ls. 1.00 S 385.00 S 385.00

Contract time due to utility relocation

delays Days 60.00 N/C N/C
Total Added to the Contract = $42,030.01

Deduct:

Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Price

115. Extra cement stabilized sand

bedding and backfill Cy. 1,682.00 S 25.00 ($42,050.00)

Total Deducted from the Contract ($42,050.00)

il

Net Deducted from the Contract

(§ 19.99)



