Potk \o4eqe et

Estimate and Certification for Payment
Company Name: Aranda Brothers Construction Co., Inc rﬁo LVLKI, [_ﬂ,l@

Address: 11345 Eastex Freeway Houston, Texas 77093
Sugarland Howell Road Construction H‘\"H l ﬂl
Phone #: 281-506-8680
Owner Fort Bend County P.0. No: 154898
Address: 301 Jackson FBC Mobility Project # 13211
Richmond, Texas 77469
Initial Contract Time 365 days
Attention: Stacy Slawinski Current Approved Extensions 0 days
Invoice No: 1986 Estimate #: 1 Previous Approved Extenstions 0 days
Start Date: 10/9/2017 Total Contract Time 365 days
Current Contract Completion Date: 10/10/2018 Spent Days 23 days
Estimate Cut Off Date: 10/31/2017 Days Remaining 342 days
Date of Estimate: 11/8/2017
A. Contract Amount to Date:
1. Contract Price: $ 3,511,155.50 "
2. Approved Change Orders: $ -
$ -
$ -
Total Changes to Date: $ -
Total Contract Amount: $ 3,611,155.50
B. Earnings to Date:
1. Previous Work Completed: 0% Previous Earnings: $0.00
2. Work Completed this Period: 10% Earnings this Period: $356,714.40 LA/ /Coin
3. Work Completed to Date: 10%
4. Materials On Site: 3 .
Total Earnings: $ 356,714.40
C. Reductions:
1. Retainage: 10% of $ 356,714.40 $ 35,671.44
Total Payments Due: $ 321,042.96
Less Previous Payments: $ -
Total Amount Due Contractor This Estimate/Invoice: $ 321,042.96 F\orCr Ada

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of his knowledge, information and belief that the Work has has been completed in

accordance with the Plans and Specifications a rent payme n on this Application for Payment is now due.
Prepared By:':.::..tk——w—ﬂﬂ s & S Date: 11/8/2017
Cont

The foregoing est:mate of work co pleted is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Approved By: Date: { I 4 [2o09

) 2 5 g -
epr ative ) ‘
Approved By: g % Date: /;// ‘//// 7

eer

C:AUsers\ARANDA BROTHERS 5\Downloads\SUGARLAND HOWELL ESTIMATE 1 Version 2015-04



AFFIDAVIT OF BILLS PAID

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF A< R[5

Armando Aranda Being first duly sworn, state that he is President of Aranda Brothers Construction
Co.. Inc of Harris County of Texas, hereinafter call “Company”, and The said Company has performed
work and/or furnished Fort Bend County hereinafter called “Owner” pursuant to a contract, dated with
Owner (hereinafter called “Contract™) for the construction of:

PROJECT: Sugarland Howell Road Construction
PROJECT NO: FBC 13211
PO NO: 154898

That all just and lawful invoices against the Company for Labor, materials and expendable equipment
employed in the performance of the Contract and have been paid in full (with the exception of the
attached invoice) prior to acceptance of payments from the Owner, and

That the Company agrees to indemnify and hold the Owner and Engineers harmless from all liability
arising from claims by subcontractors, materialmen and suppliers under Contract, and

That no claims have been made or filed upon the payment bond,

That the Company has not received any claims or notice of claims from the subcontractor, materialmen

and suppliers.
SO A %% Notary Public, State of Texas
dmil -Zﬁ /)3 gﬂr—"
e e

Executed this _ %'" _ day of Aluembher 2017 CONTRACTOR
C\% Q
2, P 8T Comm. Expires 04-24-2021
Title

o
By \
8 OF

z
£
%

W H,  NATHALY MARQUEZ |{ % :- <
5 SR
W Notary {D 131100431

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF _Harrcs

BEFORE ME, The undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared A,/ ma ,awé, ﬁ

Hraaale. of _Lreple Bothes Condicetion (o ine, @ Texas Corporation, known to me
to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to
me that the executed the same as the act and deed of such corporation, for the purpose of consideration
therein expressed and in the capacity therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE ON THIS THE _#"" day of _A/ey. 20 17

i - A / ,
MY COMMISSION EXP{RES:Q"f’/ 2 /:<..; ? (2 2o, /Cf/ o

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AKD FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS




CONTINUATION SHEET

Aranda Brothers Construction - Sugariand Howell Road - Pay Estimate No. 1

A B C H D E [ F ] rw B |G 1 ] K
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK ORIGINALL  QTY, REVISED | UNIT PRICE COST UNIT| WORK COMPLETED TOTAL Ya BALANCE
~NO. QTY. ADJ. QTY. 5) FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD| THIS PERIOD | PERVIOUS |COMPLETE| COMPLETE (G+0) TO FINISH
APPLICATION COMPLETED, TO DATE TO DATE (-0
(F)
(5) (Qty.) {Qty.) (%) {Qty} () (%) 5)
A. [SITE PREPARATION
1 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (INCLUDING CLEANUP) 3362 0.00 3362 $168.100 00f STA 0.0 3362 S168.100 00 $0.00 3362]  $168.100.00 100.00%
2 FURNISH AND INSTALL FORT BEND COUNTY PROJECT SIGN 2.00 0.00 200 $10.000.00 §20,000.00f EA 0.00 200 £20,000.00 $0.00 2.00 £20,000.00 100.00%
$188,100.00 $0.00 $188,100.00 30,00
B. [ROADWAY ITEMS
REMOVING AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING DRIVEWAYS AND
3 ASHPALTIC CONCRI SURFACE AND BASE MATERIAL 9245 W 9245 00 $10.00 59245000 SY 0,00 S0.00 $0.00 .00 K000 $92.450 11
REMOVING OLD CONUCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (ALL
4 DEPTHS AND ALL MATERIALS) (SAWCUT REMOVE, 3698 .00 000 369800 $300 $11,09400| LF 0.00 .00 S0.00 $0 00 .00 $0.00 0.00% $11.094 00
3 LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE (B-IN DEPTH) 14184 00 000] 14184 00 $4.25 $60. 282 00f 8Y 000 8000 $0.00 0.00 S0 0) 0.00% 60282 00
6 LIMESTONE BASE (8-IN DEPTH) (AT ASPHALT TRANSITION) 150 00 000 150 00 $37.00 $5.55000| SY 0.00 $0.00 5000 .00 $0.00 $5,550.00
7 HYDRATED LIME OR LIME SLURRY (8-IN DEPTH) (42 #/S 298.00 000 298 00 $185.00 $55,130.00) TON 0.00 0.00 $00.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00% $355.130 00
] RIP RAP SWALE (4" 1300 000 13.00 831500 $4.095001 CY 0.60 000 000 £0.00 000 S0 00 0.00% 54,095 00
CONCRETE PAVING (8-INCH THICK JOINTED REINFORCED
9 CONCRETE PAVEMENT) 12682 00 0.00f 12682.00 $57.00 $722,874.00] SY 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00% £722,874 00
JOINTED CONCRETE PAVEMENT AT INTERSECTIONS (FAST
10 TRACK) ¢11-IN DEPTH) 862.00 .00 862.00 $63.00 $54.306.00( SY 0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% §54.306 (0
1 REINFORCED CONCRETE CURB (6-INCH} 611100 0o0f  6HLO0 $7.00 $42.77700| LF 0.00 §0 00! $0.00 D.00% $42.777.00
REINFORCED CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS (FAST TRACK) (7-
12 INCH) 100 000 HOC.00 $72.00 $43.20000( SY 0.00 (.00, $0 00 30,00/ 0L00% §43.200 00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 1/2-INCH REINFORCED
i3 CONCRETE) (v WIDE) 412000 noo] 412000 $60.00 $247,200.00 SY 00 000 S0.00 30,00 000 0.0 $247.2
REINFORCED CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN RAMPS (COLORED
BOMITE BRICK RED) WITH TRUNCATED DOME PAVERS
i (TYPET) ) 44,00 44.00 S89.00 £3.916 00 SY 000 $0 00 SO0 0.00 £0.00 0:00% $3.916
REINFORCED CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN RAMPS (COLORED
BOMITE BRICK RED) WITH TRUNCATED DOME PAVERS
15 (TYPE 1) 2200 000 22.00 $105.00 sY .00 $01.00 $0.00 0,00 50,00 1 00%| £2.31
16 ASPHALT TRANSITION (TYPE D HMAC PAV) (2.5 INCH) 000 21.00 $175.00 $3.675.00] TON 0.00 0.00 3000 S0.00 0.00 £0.00 $3.675 00
17 METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE .00 0,00 90,00 $31.00 $2,790.00| LF 000 0.00 5000 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $2.750.00
I SINGLE GUARDRAIL TERMINAL 2.00 000/ 200 $1.800,00 $3.600 000 EA 000 000 50 00 £0.00 .00 $000 $3.600 00
19 HYDROMULCH SEEDING 1.59 0.0 1.59 $1.300.00 $2.067 00| AC 0.00 400 50 00 S0 (X4 $0.00 £2.007 ¢
EMBANKMENT (FINAL} (TY C), (DENS CONT)(TY E) (CSBE).
20 AT BRIDGE 159.00 000 159 00 $57.00 $9.063.00f CY 0.00 0.00 $0.00 000 000 £0.00 0.00%] $9,063 11
21 EXCAVATION (ROADWAY) 12323.00 0.00]  12323.00 $7.00 $86,261.00] CY 0.00 0.00 30,00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $86.261.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 §1.452.640.00
C.
22 RETAINING WALL (MSE) (EXPOSED AGGREGATE) 218500 ool 218500 $34 00 §74.290.00] SF 000 {00 3000 §0.00 0.0 $0.00 $74.250 06
1 COMBINATION RAIL (TYPE C223) 417,00 0oy 417.00 $105.00 §43.78500] LF 0.00 000 30 00 S0.00 000 $000 0.00% $43.7851
24 RIP RAP (MOWSTRIP) (4 1N) 1200 0.00 12.00 $350.00 $4.200000 CY 0.00 $0.00 $000 00! 000 0 00% $4.200 00
e L3 EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (DCHTY C). REINFOR: 410 00 0080 410,00 $15.00 6, 150.00f CY 000 K000 St 0 $6.150 00
EMBANKMENT (FINAL) (DENS CONT)(TY E) (CSBE),
26 CEMENT STABILIZED BAUKFILL 0600/ .00 806 00 $55.00 $44.33000f CY .00 0.00 8006 (.00 $0.00 0.00% S 330

Pagelofs

11/8/2017



CONTINUATION SHEET

Aranda Brothers Construction - Sugarland Howell Road - Pay Estimate No. 1

A B c H D E ] F | ¥ | Fb | G 1 3 K
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK ORIGEINAL QTY. REVISEP | UNIT PRICE COST UNIT WORK COMPLETED TOTAL Yo BALANCE
NO. QTY. ADJ. QTrY. (%) FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD| THIS PERIOD | PERVIOUS |COMPLETE| COMPLETE {G+O) TO FINISH
APPLICATION COMPLETED| TO DATE TO DATE D1
{F)
8) (Qty.) {Qty.) {5) (Qty) {8) (%) $)
E NT(EN} ( 2 =) (RWALL FND TMPR).
27 FOUNDATION IMPROVEMENTS 59.00 0.00 59.00/ $55.00 $3.245.00] CY 0.00 $0.00° $0.00/ (.00 $0.00 0.00% $3.24500
$0.00 $0.60 $0.00 $176,000,00
D. |BRIDGE
28 CONCRETE OVERLAY (1 3") (BRIDGE DECK) 31300 000 31300 $60.00 $18.780.00f SY 0.00 £0.00 000 100 $0.00 0.00% SIRTR
REMOVE CONCRETE (ALL DEPTHS AND ALL MATERIALS)
29 DEWALK) 80 20 0.00 8020 $10.00 $80200 SY 0.00 $0.00 $000 $0.00 1 00% K02 0
REMOVE CONCRETE (ALL DEPTHS AND ALL MATERIALS)
30 (5" SLOPE PAVIN 13400 0.00 134.00 $15.00 $2.01000] SY 0.00 oo 000 600 0 $0.00 S2.010.00
REMOVE CONCRETE (ALL DEPTHS AND ALL MATERIALS)
E1] (APPROACH SLAB) 133 30 0.00 13330 $10.00 $1.333.00] SY 0.00 o $0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $1,333.00
32 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILING. 16" 260 00 000 260 00 $300.00 $78.00000] LF 0.00 000 S0 00 o0 $0.00 STH.000.00
13 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE ( GWALLS) 4.80 0.00 4.80 .00 $5.280.00f CY 0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.280 00
34 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (BRIDGE SIDEWALK) 168 00 .00 168.00 $50,00 $8.40000f SY 0.00 000 $0.00 $0.00 $8.400 00
STRUCTURAL CONCRETE FOR EXTENDING STRUCTURES
35 (ABUTMENTS) 300 0.00 300 10,00 s4,500000 CY 0,00 wo0 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 Y $4,500 00
36 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (APPROACH SLAB 188 00 188 00 £115.00 $21.62000] SY 0.00 000 $0.00 0.0 0,00 $21,620 00
STRUCTURAL CONCRETE FOR EXTENDING UCTURES
37 320 320 $1.200.00 $3.840.00) CY 0.00 Q.00 $0.00 006! 0,00 $3,840 00
STRUCTURAL CONCRETE FOR EXTENDING STRUCTURES
kKt (SLAB AND PAN GIRDER FORM) 4500 0.00 4500 $905.00 $40.725 00 CY 000 $0.00 000 $0.00 340,725 100
39 METALS FOR STRUCTURES (UTILITY HANGERS) 109100 000 1091 00! $18.00 $19.638.00| LB 000 000 $0.00 000 0.00 000 F19.638 00
40 COMBINATION RAIL (TYPE €223) 268 00 0.00 268 00 $105 00 $28.14000| LF 0.00 .00 $0.00 $0.00 a0 $0
4% REMOVING RAIL 230.00 .00 23000 §10.00 $230000( LF [t $0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00
42 4" PYC PIPE 36.00 000 3600 $20.00 $720.00| LF 0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0 .00 $720.00
43 REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING 231,00 0.00 231.00 $16,170.00| SY 0.00 S0 .00 S0.00 0.00% 0o
REMOVING AND DISPOSING OF EXISTING ASPHALTIC =
i SURFACE AND BASE MATERIAL 30 e 21300 §po000) SY 000 $0.00 $0.00 $6,260
$0.00 50,00 $0.00 S188518.00
E. |STORM SEWER ITEMS
TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM (FURNISH AND INSTALL) (5-10
45 FEET) 2615 00 000 261500 550 $342250] LF 0,00 Q.00 $0.00 0 0 S0.00 §£3922.50
TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM (FURNISH AND INSTALL)
1 {GREATER THATN 10 FEET) 357.00 0.00 357.00 $2.00 $71400| LF .00 $0.00 000 $714 00
REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (24-INCH) (C-76 CLASS 11
47 {WITH RUBBER GASKETS) 699 (10 000] 369900 £400.00 $H47.960.00 LF 000 $0.00 00 $6.00 $147,960 00
REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (30-INCH) (C-76 CLASS 111y
48 {WITH RUBBER GASKETS) 65 00 0.00 65.00 £65.00 $4.225.00| LF .00 0.00 $0.00 §0.00 $0.00 §4,225.00
REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXIST CONCRETE OR METAL
ED] PIPE (ALL SIZES) 821 60 0.00 821 00 $10.00 g821000] LF 000 0o $0.00 $0.00 000 S0 00 882
REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF MANHOLES AND INLETS (ALL
50 SIZES) 000 506 $500.00 $250000] EA Q.00 $000 S0 .00 00 S0 00 §2.500 00
51 SAFETY END TREATMENT 000 2.00 $3.000.00 $6.00000] EA 0.00 000 $0.00 $0.00
52 ADJUSTING MANHOLES TO GRADE (EXISTING SANITARY) FLO0 D00 1100 $1,000.00 S1LO00 00| EA .00 il £0.00 £0.00
ADIUSTING MANHOLES TO GRADE (EXISTING STORM
53 SEWER) 500 000 .00 $500 00 400000 EA 0.00 0,60 $0 00 S0 40
54 ADJUSTING EXISTING WATER VALVE TO GRADE 1200 (00 12 00 $1.000.00 $12,000.00] EA 0.00 000 $0.00 $0.00] 000 S0 04 0009 $12,000.00
43 ADIUSTING EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT TO GRADE 4 00 004 400 $1,300 00 $£520000] EA .00 000 5000 S0.00 03,00 SO.00 0.00% $35.200 (0

Page 2 of 5

11/8/2017



CONTINUATION SHEET

Aranda Brothers Construction - Sugarland Howell Road - Pay Estimate No. 1

A B C H D E | ¥ Fa) | Fb) | G 1 J K
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK ORIGINALL  OQTY. REVISED | UNIT PRICE COST UNIT WORK COMPLETED TOTAL Yo BALANCE
NO. QTY. ADJ. QTY. (&3] FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD| THIS PERIOD | PERVIOUS [COMPLETE| COMPLETE G+O) TO FINISH
APPLICATION COMPLETED TO DATE TO DATE o-n
(Fy
(5) {Qty.) (Qty.) {8} (Qty) 3 {%) ($)
86 PRECAST CONCRETE CURB INLETS TYPE "C" 200 2.00] $3.000.00 $6,00000] EA 000 0.00 £0.00 000 000 $0.00 Q.00% (00,00
57 PRECAST CONCRETE CURB INLETS TYPE "B-B" 31 00 000 3100 $2,500.00 $77.500.00] EA 0.00 000 S0.00 S0.00 060 £0.00 0.00%
SR PRECAST CONCRETE GRATE INLET TYPE "A" 000 00 600 $2.000.00 $12,00000f EA 0.00 0.00 S0.00 S0.00 30,00 0.00%
sS4 PRECAST CONCRETE GRATE INLET TYPE "A-MOD" 4.00 000 4.00 §1,500.00 £6.000.00f EA 000 000 000 $0.00 0.00] S0.00
66 PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE (TYPE C) 25.00 000 25.00 £2.500 00 £62 EA 0.00 000 S0 00 0.00 000 0.00%
a1 STUB IN (PAY AS ADJUST MANHOLE STORM SEWER) 4.00 0.00] 4.00 £700.00 $2.800.00] EA Q.00 (L0 §0O.00 $0.00 $0.00 1.00% $2.800 00
62 CONNECT PROP MH TO EXIST 24" CMP 200 0,00 2.00 SROG.00 EA 0 00 010 $0.00 $0.00 .00 $0.00 S1.600 00
50.060 50.00 $0.00 $374,131.50
F. |SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING
63 (4IN XYELLOWNSOLID) 6322 00 (1L.00 6322.00! $0.50 $3.16100| LF 0.00 040 §0.00 5000 00 0.00% §3.161 00
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING
6d (4IN XY ELLOWNBROKEN) ATR.00 0 06 67800 $0.50 §339.00] LF S0.00 20.00 000 $0.00 0.00% $339 00
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING
6as (BIN W WHITEXSOLID) 263.00 0.00 263.00 $1.00 $263.00| LF $0.00 000 006 0.00% 263 i)
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING
66 CI2IN NWHITENSOLIDKSTANDARD TYPE CROSSWALK) 347 00 .00 347.00/ $3.00 $1.041.00| LF $0.00 000 0.00%
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING
o7 (24IN YWHITEXSOLIDXSTOP BAR) 7800 0.00 7800 $7.00 $54600( LF 50 00 $0.00 000 000%
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING
a8 (24IN XYELLOW)SOLID) 21000 (100 210.00 $7.00 $1.47000) LF 000 000 $0.00 K000 0.00 $0.00 0.00%
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (WORD "ONLY™)
0ne (WHITE) 3.00 0.00 3.00 $150.00 5450001 EA 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Q.00 $0.00 0%, $4561 (0
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ARROWS "LEFT
70 TURN ONLY™) (WHITE) G900 000 $150.00 $1.350.00] EA 0.0 000 S0 00 $0.00 000 $0.00
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ARROWS "RIGHT
ri TURN AND THRU ARROW") (WHITE) [REH 000 100 $150.00 $15000] EA 000G $0.00 000 f0 00
72 REMOVE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNS (STOP SIGNS) 400 .00/ 400 $100 .00 $40000] EA 000 $0.00 $0.00
73 INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN (STOP SIGNS}) 400 400 $500.00 $2.00000] EA 0.00 0.00 $0.00 SO0 000 S0 00
74 INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN (CENTER LANE ONLY) (] 000 $500 00 $£3.00000| EA 000 0 $0.00 000 000 £0 00 1h.60% 3,000 00
75 INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN (SPEED LIMIT) 400 000 4.0 $300.00 $2,00000] EA 000 000 000 000 $0.00 0.00% S2.000 06
76 INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN (CROSS-WALK } 400 4,00 500,00 F2.00000] EA a.00 .00 $0.00 0,00 S0 .00 £2.004
17 STRIPING IMPROVEMENTS/MODIFICATIONS AT BISSONNET 1.og 000 1.00 $2.500.00 £2,50000f LS 0.00 0.00 $0 $0.00 $0.00 528
4 INCH 2 WAY REFLECTIVE YELLOW RAISED PAVEMENT
% MARKERS (TYPE Il A-A) 242 00 242.00 $5.00 $1.21000] EA .00 0.00 $0.00 £0.00 0.00 §0.00 §1.210.00
$0.00 50.00 §0.00 $21.880.00
G ¢ NTROL
79 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND wmm,“r_raq_ct NCLUDE 1200 000 12.00 £2,000 00 $£24,000.00 MO .06 100 $2.00 i 006 82,0 833% £22.000 10
TRAFFIC CONTROL AND REGULATION (TEMPORARY ~
i 3 ) 300.00 3 6100 ) 1.00% 300
%0 DRIVEWAYS) (COMMERCIAL) 1100 $300.0 $3.30000] EA 0.00 aon 3000 $0.x 0.0t S0 [ o $3.30
W PROFILE CONCRETE IER - TYPE | (FURNISH &
K ”‘/m...q.,;_.C L EEONCREETE BARRIE tr e 306000 0.00 3000 00 $60.00 LF .00 KO0 00 $0.001 F48.000 00 26.67% $132.000.00
i FILE CONCRETE B/ R - T 2 FLIRNISH &
- “LD“.H—NN-.F_. CONCRETE BARRIER - TYPE 2 (FURNISH & S tio 00 $6000 ss.40000| LF 000 140 00 $0.000 £5.4 100 0% SG 0
LOW PROFILE CONCRETFE BARRIER (REMOVE) (TYPE 1 AND
B3 TYPE 2) 314000 3140.00 $30.00 $04.20000f LF 08y $0.00 (.00% $94.200.00

Page 30f S

11/8/2017



CONTINUATION SHEET

Aranda Brothers Construction - Sugarland Howell Road - Pay Estimate No. 1

A B C H D E [ ¥ | Fm | G i ] K
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK ORIGINAL QTY. REVISED | UNIT PRICE COST UNIT WORK COMPLETED TOTAL Yo BALANCE
NO. QTY. ADL QTY. (&3] FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD| THIS PERIOD | PERVIOUS {COMPLETE, COMPLETE (G+O) TO FINISH
APPLICATION COMPLETED{ TO DATE TO DATE -
{F)
(3} Qty.) {Quy.) % 1Qty) ($) (Vo) (8)
4 TEMPORARY SPECIAL SHORING (INSTALL AND REMOVE) 3675.00 0.00 3675.00 $25.00 $91.875.001 SF 000 $0.00 0.00 £0.00 0.00% S91 87500
TEMPORARY ASPHALT TRANSITIONS (AT INTERSE
K5 ON PLASTIC SHEETING) {6" AVG DEPTH) H9 00 .00 69 01 $180.00 31242000 TON 0o00 0.0 SO (Y S1.00) S0 00 0.00% $12.420 00
TEMPORARY HOT MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE BASE
COURSE (BLACK BASE) (AT STORM SEWER CROSSINGS)
R6 (PHASE | TCP) 212200 0.00 212200 517000 £360,740.00] TON 648 32 $0.00 648.32 110214 40 30.53% 250,525 60
TCP WORK ZONE PVMT MARKINGS (4
87 IN ¥ WHITE)}SOLID}XREMOVABLE} 3413.00 000l 341300 $1.00 $3413.00| LF 0.00 Qo0 S0.00 $0.00] 0.00 $0.00 0.00% $3,413.00
TCP WORK ZONE PVMT MARKINGS {4 IN MYELLOW)
%8 (SOLIDNREMOVABLE) 326.00 0.00 326.00) $1.00 $326 00| LF 0.0G .00 S0 00 0.00 B0 00 000% $£326.00
TCP WORK ZONE PVMT MARKINGS (4 IN (WHITE) (BRK)
Ko {REMOVABLE) 221 00 0.00 221.00 5100 $221.00f LF 0.00 $0.00 S000 0.00 S0.00 0 00% $221.00
TCP WORK ZONE PVMT MARKINGS (4 IN ) (WHITE) (CAT
i TRACK) .00 5000 $2.00 $100.00f LF .00 000 $0.00 0.00 0.00% b
$0.00 5168,614.40 $610,380.60
H. ORM WA I ENTION
STAGE 1 INLET PROTECTION BARRIER-(60% of umt cost for
ul furmsh and nstallation. and 40% of unit cost for remov: 78 60 (.00 7800 $30.00 $2.340 00f EA 0.00 .00 $0.00 $0 00 000 £0.00 $2.340
BARRIER-{60% of uni cost tor
uz furnish and mstatfation, and 40% of unit cost for re: 7800 000 7800 $40.00 $3.12000f EA 000 .00/ $0.00 000 $0.00 01K0% $3.120.00
REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC-(60% of umi ¢ost tor turmsh and
3 installation, and 40% of umt cost for removal) 1817 00 0.00) 1817 00 $3.00 $5451.00f LF 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 000 S0.00 0% £5.451.00
50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.911.00
1. |BIKE TRAIL
93 HYDROMULCH SEEDING a1l Q.00 0.1l $2.000.00 $220.00f AC 000 §0.00 $220 00
us 42" HT TUBULAR STEEL RAILING (PEDESTRIAN RAILING) 39700 000 4497 00 $125.00 $62,12500{ LF .00 0.00 50.00 $0.00 0.6 S0.00 562125 00
CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BEDDING AND BACKFILL
96 54,355 ) 3 35800
36 MATERIAL. (WALL FOUNDATION) 0.00 67 0] $65 00 §4.355001 CY 0.4 S0.0¢ S0.00 §4.358 00
ETAINING WALL (CAST IN PLACE) (INCLUDES
47 CONCRETE FOOTING AND ALL APPURTENANCES AS 1384 00 138400 $35.00 $48.440 00| SF 80,00 80 (0 $48 440 00
oK CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6™) (INCLUDES EXCAVATION) 444 00 444 00 £70.00 $31,08000] SY £0.00° $0.00 0.00% 31,080 00
$0.00 30,00 $146,220.00
3. |ADJUSTMENTS TO 16" WATERLT
CUT. REMOVE, STORE AND SECURE EXISTING 126 LF OF 16"
WELDED STEEL WATER LINE (0 375-INCH THICKNESS) ON
ADJACENT DISTRICT PROPERTY - DITCH A (INCLUDE PLUG
4 AND SECURE 4 OPEN PIPE ENDS) 100! 0.0ty LO0|  $20.000 00 LS 0.00 S0.00 0 00% $20,000 00
DEMOLISH AND REMOVE TWO (2) EXIST REINF CONC
SUPPORT COLUMNS (CUT FLUSH WITH EXISTING
CONCRETF SLOPE PAVEMENT. PATCH SURFACE SMOOTH
{{E] WITH CEMENT GROUT) 200 0.00 2,00/ $3.000.00 56,000 00] EA .00 000 000 0.00 $0.00 $6.000 00
CUT AND ADJUST EXISTING 16" WELDED STEEL 45 DEGREE
=T BENDS (BURIED AND AT SURFACE) TO
ACCOMMODATE REINSTALLATION OF 16" WELDED STEEL
1l WATER LINE ON BRIDGE PIPE HANGERS 200 i 200 $2.500.00 $5,000001 EA IRV S0 00 Jo.00 L00% $5.000.00
02 REMOVE AND REPLACE STEEL TO AC PIPE ADAPTERS 200 .00/ 200 £3.000.00 56000001 EA 0.00 .00 S0 ) O,
REINSTALL EXISTING 16" WELDED STEEL WATER LINE ON
BRIDGE PIPE HANGERS AND WELD TO ADJUSTED OFFSET
BENDS 100 .00 1.00 $20.000 00 $20,00000] LS (LRt} 000 5000 000 (.00 0.10%
TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM 100 (PRI L uo §7.0040 00 $7.00000] LS Q.60 00 K000 000 03,00 S0 00 000% $7.000.00
1% SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM 1 00 n.oo L0 $1.000.00 LS .00 $0.00 $ 000 $0 .00 §1.000 00

Pagedof 5

11/8/2017



CONTINUATION SHEET

Aranda Brothers Construction - Sugarland Howell Road - Pay Estimate No. 1

A B ¢ H D E F [ | @ | 3 K
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK ORIGINAL] QTY. REVISED | UNIT PRICE COST UNIT WORK COMPLETED TOTAL Yo BALANCE
NO. QTY. ADJ. QTY. ($) FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD| THIS PERIOD | PERVIOUS | COMPLETE| COMPLETE (G+~0) TO FINISH
APPLICATION COMPLETED TO DATE TO DATE D-1)
{F)
($) Qty) (Qty.) 3 (Qty) 3 %) {$)
106 REGARDING AND RESTORATION OF DISTURBED AREAS 1.00 0.00 1.00 £5.000.00 $5,000.00f LS 0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Q.00 £0.00 (0% £5.000 00
PRESSURE TESTING OF PIPE AND DISINFECTION OF WATER
LINE 1.00 0.00 1.00 $3.500.00 $3.50000f LS 0.00 000 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 1% £3.500.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $73.5800.00
16" PVC C905 WATER LINE (INCL. TRENCH SAFETY) 3200 0.00 32.00 $55.00 $1.760.00| LF 0.00 $0 00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00%
109 16" AC TO PVC PIPE ADAPTERS 2.00 0.00 200 $2,000.00 $4.000.00| EA .00 0,00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 S0 00 0.00% R4.0
1o 16" PVC TO WELDED STEEL PIPE ADAPTERS 200 .00 200 $4,000.00 $8.00000) EA 0.00 $0 00 $0.00 $0.00 1L.00% $8.000 00
11 16" WELDED STEEL WATER LINE {0.375-INCH THICKNESS) 4000 0.00 40.00 $300.00 $12,00000] LF 0.00 0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 $12,000.00
VIDEOTAPING PROJECT IN ACCORDANCE WITH
112 SPECIFICATIONS 1.00 0.00 1.00 $4.,500.00 2450000 LS 0,00 0.00 $0.00 £0.00 000 $0.00 0.00%: £4,500.00
§0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,260.00
A. |SITE PREPARATION $188,100.00 $0.00 $188,100.00 $0.00
B. [ROADWAY ITEMS $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $1,452,640.00
C. |RETAINING WALL ITEMS $0.00 $0.00 S0.00 5176,000.00
D. |BRIDGE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $258,518.00
E. |[STORM SEWER ITEMS 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 §374,131.50
F. [SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS $0.00 $0.00 50.00 $21,880.00
G. |[TRAFFIC CONTROL $168,614.40 $0.00 $168,614.40 $610,380,60
H. [STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION $0.00 50.00 $0.00 $10911L.00
L {BIKE TRAIL $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 5146,220.00
J. [ADJUSTMENTS TO 16" WATERLINE $50.00 50.00 $0.00 $73,500.00
K. |[SUPPLEMENTARY ITEMS $0.60 50,00 $0.00 $30,260.00
Totals |  $356,714.40 $0.00 $£356.714.40 §3,154,441.10
Page 5ol 5 11/8/2017



Harris, Britten

T S T T T e T Uil N S B L VAL I SO i S SR SRR
From: Slawinski, Stacy
Sent: Thursday, November 09, 2017 2:07 PM
To: Harris, Britten
Cc: Crawford, Wesley
Subject: FW: SUGARLAND HOWELL ESTIMATE 1.xlsx
Attachments: SUGARLAND HOWELL ESTIMATE 1 COMPLETE.pdf

Britten,
Please process the attached pay estimate. There is a question about the affidavit (see below).

Thanks,

Stacy Slawinski
stacy.slawinski@fortbendcountytx.gov
281-633-7508 office

From: Robert "Bob" Baker [mailto:rbaker@othon.com]
Sent: Thursday, November 09, 2017 1:44 PM

To: Slawinski, Stacy

Cc: Crawford, Wesley

Subject: FW: SUGARLAND HOWELL ESTIMATE 1.xIsx

Stacy,

The attached estimate for the Sugarland Howell project agrees with Othon totals. | questioned the affidavit and
requested revisions to indicate Fort Bend County instead of Harris and was told by Aranda Bros. to go ahead and submit
as is to see if it went through. They told me if it got rejected they would make the revisions. Please advise. Thanks, Bob

From: Armando Aranda [mailto:arandabrothersconstruction@yahoo.com]
Sent: Wednesday, November 08, 2017 3:57 PM

To: 'Luis Lacayo' (arandalacayo@gmail.com); Robert "Bob" Baker
Subject: Re: SUGARLAND HOWELL ESTIMATE 1.xlsx

See attached

Thanks,
Armando Aranda

11345 Eastex Freeway Houston, Texas 77093
0.281-506-8680
F.281-449-6350
M.281-330-7221

On Wednesday, November 8, 2017, 3:14:12 PM CST, Robert "Bob" Baker <rbaker@othon.com> wrote:

Armando,



See attached. The continuation sheet items were reformatted using your columns and headers. Also please see revisions to your cover
page for the contract dates, days used, and who the estimate is addressed to. Please review and call me with any questions. If all is
good please print, sign, include you affidavit, put all into one pdf document, and email back to me. Thanks, Bob




