Vo Gudq2 B

FORT BEND COUNTY
CHANGE ENGINEERING
ORDER
Address: 301 Jackson Stireet
Distribution: Richmond, Texas 77469
¥ FBC Engineering Phone: 281-633-7500
¥ FBC Judge Fax: 281-342-7366
¥ FBC Purchasing Web site: www.FortBendCountyTx.gov
] Contractor
 Consultant
PROJECT:
Willie Melton Paving and Drinage improvements CHANGE ORDER NUMBER ............... 01
DATE e e 10/25/2017
PROJECTNUMBER .........coiev e 13115
CONTRACTOR: CONTRACT FOR .o oo vnnemsasiisiiisssn 828,014.00
Conrad Construction Co., Lid.
P 0. Box 841134 CONTRACT DATE 7/11/2017
Houston, Texas 77469 FBC PURCHASE ORDERNO ............. 154483

The contract is changed as follows:
Revise Contract Bid Iltem Quantities as Necessary to Complete the Work, Add Bid item for Filter Fabric Fence (2,348 LF)

and Long Side Water Service Connections (6Ea.) Necessary to Complete the work, and Add 3 Calender Days to the
Project Duration.

Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County and Contractor.

The Original (CONrACT SUMY oo ens b s st sres ISV 828,014.00 v
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders ..................ccccoiiiiiiieiceieeee. 8 0.00
The (Contract Sum) Prior to this Change Orderwas .............c.coooiiiiiiieieii e B 828,014.00
The (Contract Sum) willbe [X] increased or [ ] decreased or [ | unchanged
by this Change Orderinthe amount of ... ... 8 15,720.76
The new {Contract Sum} including this Change Orderwillbe ............ D — $ 843,734.76 /
The Contract Time will be [] increased or [ | decreased or [ ] unchanged by 3 days.
The Date of Substantial Completion as of this Change Order therefore is

changed or [Junchangedto 2/13/2018.

Authorized:

Fort Bend Caunty Engmeermg CONTRACTOR Fort Bend County Judge

J Stacy S|awmsk1 Honorable Robert E. Hebert

/ 301 Jackson St., #719
Richmg -‘ T " 7 @w@ Richmond, Texas 77469
By: _ } By:

(srgn\a'fﬁr"eT' (signature)
DATH. DATE: {o/zé ({7 DATE:

PAACTIVEVT 7CM17\Change Order\Change Order No.01.docx



Wiilie Meliton Paving and Drinage Improvements,

FBC Mobility Project No.13115

CHANGE ORDER NO.0O1 - WORK SHEET

ftem#

Description

Unit of
Measuwre

Quantity

Unit Price

(5}

Total Price

(5}

40

Filter Fabric Fence

LF

2,348

2.00

4,696.00

EA

41

Water Service Connections — Long Side

1,837.46

11,024.76

“foﬁai for Ch-ahg“e Order No.O1

$15,720.76




Conrad Construction Co., Lid.
P.O_Box 841134
Houston, Texas 77284
Office: 713-937-3081
Fax: 713-937-1172
E-mail: brianwconrad@hotmail.com

Request for Information

Date: 8/10/17 Rfi No: 1
Job: Willie Melton
Subject: Filter Fabric Fence

Information Requested:

Plan sheet 14 shows filter fabric fence down both sides of the road af ROW
line. SWPPP bid items only includes #34 - Construction Safety fence not
filter fabric fence. Can this bid item be used for payment on the filter
fabric fence and overrun the quantity? If not, a new bid item needs to be
added for Filter Fabric Fence by the LF. Pricing is $2.00/LF (which is the
same as bid item #34). '

Please advise.

%W GOJVLGA, Vice President

Response:
Add new bid item for Filter Fabric Fence and use construction safety fence
with the approval of Fort Bend county when needed.

Approved: Harish Jajoo, P.E. Title Design Engineer, HJ Consulting, Inc,
12 August 2017




7

W
FOREMANS DAILY REPORT

. g —
il = ;o ,/’-—" P s
JoB: LAL [ LL Lo nm Fi FarsOrn 25 CONTRACT TIME: DAY =< OF <& &
WORK DAY:  YESINO WEATHER:
ITEN# DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | UNIT

LA pl bl Vgl d Aewiest

REMARKS, VISITORS, DELAYS, €TC. &1~ =il L L &p
5570 A ST NS S LA T ol R et

/://a’;f

INSPECTOR FOREMAN



Conrad Construction Co., Lid.
P.C.Box 841134
Houston, Texas 77284
Office: 713-937-3081
Fax: 713-937-1172
E-mail: brianwconrad@hotmail.com

Request for Information

Date: 8/18/17 Rfi No: B
Job: Willie Melton
Subject: Water long side services

Information Requested:

While breaking existing pavement (before we started removing it) we have
already encountered and broken a long side water service at sta. 9+50
{picture attached). This service was only 1" - 2 below existing pavement.
We had to make a repair but the line is in conflict with proposed paving and
subgrade. What are we to do with water services in conflict with proposed
pavement/subgrade? Lower the existing or install new services at lower
elevation? There are no provisions for water line work in this contract.
Please advise.

%m em.w.a Vice PresidentlResponse:

Install new services at o lower elevation and provide a proposal for this

work.

Approved: Harish Jajoo, P.E. Title- Design Engineer, HJ Consulting,
Inc.Date: 8-19-2017




CONRAD CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD.

P.O. BOX 841134

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77284

Date: 9/25/17

Owner: Fort Bend County
Project: Willie Melton
Ref. RFI: 5

| Proéosull

Description: Cost 1o replace and lower water line service

RFP: 1 Revision 2

Materials:
Ttem Qty Unit Unit Price Unit Total
Water line materials 1 LS % 143676 | % 143676
$ - | $ :
Subtotal $ 1,436.76
Tax .08250% $ =
Total Material $ 143676
Labor:
Name and/or Pesition Qty Unit Unit Price Unit Total
Utility crew 3 day $ 175000 | $ 5,250.00
$ - $ -
Subtotal $ 5,250.00
Total Labor $ 5,250.00
Equipment:
Ttem Qty Unit Unit Price Unit Total
excavator 3 dﬂy $ 300.00 $ 900.00
whee! loader 3 ciay $ 300001 % 900.00
dump truck 15 day $ 40000 | $ 600.00
Subtotdl $ 2,400.00
Total Equipment $ 2,400.00
Miscellaneous
Item Qty Unit Unit Price Unit Total
remove and replace fence 1 LS & - 550.00 $ - 500.00
5 - $ -
$ = 1% -
Total Miscellaneous 3 500.00




CONRAD CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD.
P.O. BOX 841134
HOUSTON, TEXAS 77284

Total Equipment, Labor, Material, Misc. $ 9.,586.76
OH&P 15% $ 1,438.01
SubTotal $ 11,024.77
Total $ 11,024 77
Long side water service (6 Ea.) $ 1,837 46
I Time Request ] I 3 days]

Price includes single 1" long service split to two 3/4" single services including 6"x1" saddle with corporation and cut off,

hau

" poly line, and curb stop to meter w/ lobor and equipment and remove/dispose old service

(per Typical detait provided)

Services to be install half of the roadway at a time

3 working days

Work will require removing and replacing o wooden fence

extra long services (approximately 50 LF / EA)

Conrad

Vice President



CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES

Form 1295
lofl
Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties. OFFICE USE ONLY
Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties. CERTIFICATION OF FILING
1 Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity’s place Certificate Number:
of business. 2017-278234
Conrad Construction Co., LTD
Houston, TX United States Date Filed:
2 Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is 10/31/2017
being filed.
Fort Bend County Date Acknowledged:

3 Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a
description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.

Mobility Project No. 13115
Willie Melton Change Order 1

" Nature of interest
Name of Interested Party City, State, Country (place of business) {check applicable)

Controlling Intermediary

5 Check only if there is NO Interested Party.

| swear, or affirm, under penalty of perju

6 AFFIDAVIT at the above disclosure is true and correct.

SRy, JAMES R. BOLIN
~A %% Notary Public, State of Texas
L /X }aZ comm. Expires 05-20-2020

TS
e 0% l«;::e‘ Notory 1D 10530801 W authorized agent fcontracﬁnMess entity

AFFIX NOTARY STAMP / SEAL ABOVE

.

) F
Sworn to and subscribed before me, by the said A cans Carrrnd thisthe _ J/ day of Octn ber
20 ‘7 to certify which, withess my hand and seal of office.

Samer Ao Glirs Acat, Seerrtasy
\/b}ﬁéture of officer administering oath Printed name of officer administering oath Title of officer admin’istering oath

Forms provided by Texas Ethics Commission www.ethics.state.tx.us Version V1.0.3337



