e zsw%g_

FORT BEND COUNTY
CHANGE ENGINEERING
ORDER
Address: 301 Jackson Street
Distribution: Richmond, Texas 77469
¥ FBC Engineering Phone: 281-633-7500
¥ FBC Judge Fax: 281-342-7366
¥ FBC Purchasing Web site: www.FortBendCountyTx.gov
¥ Contractor
¥ Consultant
PROJECT:
Wiuie Melton Blvd - WeSt of FM 291 g CHANGE ORDER NUMBER ............... 3
Paving and Drainage DATE oo 4/20/18
PROJEET NUMBER oo snmnnnny 13115
CONTRACTOR: CONTRACTFOR ... ... i, $828,014.00
Conrad Construction Co., Ltd.
P O. Box 841134 CONTRACTDATE ... 7/11/2017
Houston, Texas 77284 FBC PURCHASE ORDER NO ............. 154483

The contract is changed as follows:
Adjustment to final quantities constructed. See attachment.

Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County and Contractor.

The QOriginal (Contract Sum) ..o I 828,014.00 /
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders ...................coocoooiiiiiiiiiiii $ 33,745.91 /
The (Contract Sum) Prior to this Change Orderwas ... $ 861,759.91
The (Contract Sum) will be [ ]increased or [X decreased or [] unchanged

by this Change Orderinthe amount of ......... .. ... .. $ -767.43
The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Orderwillbe ........ccooviiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee. B 860,992.48 \/f

The Contract Time will be [] increased or [ ] decreased or [X] unchanged by 0 days.
The Date of Substantial Completion as of this Change Order therefore is
[J changed or [ unchanged to 2/13/18.

Authorized:

Fort Bend County Engineering CONTRACTOR Fort Bend County Judge
J Stacy Slawinski, P Honorable Robert E. Hebert
301 Jacks 301 Jackson St., #719
Richmahd. - 469 o CQX*«Q Richmond, Texas 77469
By: ! By:

(sigta ure) / (srgna (signature)
DAT% 24/2 i’// f DATE DATE:

C:\Users\Ric Bolim\Documents\Fort Bend County - Change Order form Stacy[12275]- (8-22-17).docx



Willie Melton Blvd. - Paving and Drainage Improvements
FBC Mobility Project No. 13115

Change Order No. 03 - Work Sheet

ltem # Description Unit of | Quantity Unit Total
Measure Price (S) Price ($)
Add:
6 Remove & Dispose of Concrete
Pavement Sy 608.05 | S 20.00| S 12,161.00
7 Remove & Dispose of Concrete
Curb & Gutter Sy 56.11 |$ 2000|S 1,122.20
15 Type "C" Storm Sewer Manhole Ea 1.00 $3,250.00|S 3,250.00
19 Subgrade Stabilized w/ 8% Lime By Dry
Weight To 6" Depth (Slurry Method) Sy 18556 | S 30.00|$ 5,566.80
36 Inlet Protection Barrier (Stg.1) W/ Fiber
Rolls, (60% of Unit Cost For Furnish &
Installation & 40% of Unit Cost For
Removal) Ea. 400 |S 12500(S 500.00
37 SWPPP Inspect & Maintenance Mo 1.50 S 6,000.00 | S 9,000.00
46 Sodding For Erosion Control &
Stabilization Sy 100.00 | $ 500(5s 500.00
Total Add: S 32,100.00
Deduct:
5 Sawecut Existing Pavement Lf 496.00 | S 1.001|S (496.00)
8 Removal & Disposal of Existing Storm
Sewer Manhole Ea 1.00 $1,000.00 | $ (1,000.00)
g Removal & Disposal of Existing Storm
Sewer Pipe Lf 1800 |$S 15.00|S  (270.00)
12 Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C-76,
Class lll, RG - (24") Lf 25.00 $ 110.00 | $ (2,750.00)
20 6" Thick Concrete Pavement Sy 8822 |S 6750|$ (5,954.85)
24 Sawcut Existing Pavement Lf 814.00 | S 1.00|$ (814.00)
25 Temporary 6" Thick Flexible Base Sy 2915.12 | S 1.00]S (2,915.12)
26 Concrete Curb Ramps Ea 22.00 |$ 100.00|$ (2,200.00)
29 30"x 30" Stop Sign With Street
Name Sign Ea 1.00 |$ 55000|S$ (550.00)
30 W-1-10 Warning Sign Ea 100 |$ 55000[$  (550.00)
31 Miscellaneous Signage Ea 1000 | S 55000(S (5500.00)
34 Construction Safety Fence Lf 500.00 |5 2.00|S (1,000.00)

Pg.10of2




Willie Melton Blvd. - Paving and Drainage Improvemenis
FBC Mobility Project No. 13115

Change Order No. 03 - Work Sheet

ltem # Description Unit of | Quantity Unit Total
Measure Price ($) Price {8)

Deduct: - Cont'd.

35 TPDES General Permit No. TXR 150000
Notice of Intent {NO1} Application Fees
{Contractor's NOI & Fort Bend Co. NOI Fee

Each Fee Shall Be Set Price of $325.00) Ls 100 }$ 33500(5§ (325.00)
39 Uniformed Peace Officer (Min. $25/Hr.) Hr 15000 1$  25.00{$ (3,750.00)
11 Water Service Connections - Long Side Fa 1.00 $1,837.46 1§ {1,837.46)
43 6" Concrete Curbs Lf 48500 [$  3.00($ (1,455.00)
44 6" Concrete Curb & Gutier Lf 60.00 |[$ 25.00|$ {1,500.00)
' Total Deduct: $ (32,867.43)

I I
Net Deduct: S (767.43)

Pg.20f2



