Vo it | %%ﬁ

FORT BEND COUNTY
CHANGE ENGINEERING
ORDER
Address: 301 Jackson Street
Distribution: Richmond, Texas 77469
M FBC Engineering Phone: 281-633-7500
¥ FBC Judge Fax: 281-342-7366
¥ FBC Purchasing Web site: www.FortBendCountyTx.gov
¥ Centractor
M Consuitant
ELRJE?\‘!]VEEg-[ANE . ) CHANGE ORDERNUMBER ............... 1
FROM DULLES DATE ..o, 01-07-19
TO BRAND
PROJECT NUMBER ..o 13208
FORT BEND
CONTRACTOR: CONTRACT FOR ..o, COUNTY
CONRAD CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD.
P.O. BOX 841134 CONTRACTDATE .coee e, 05-14-2018
HOUSTON, TEXAS 841134 FBC PURCHASE ORDERNO ............. 163654

The contract is changed as follows:

ITEM 92 - TEMPORARY ASPHALT/GRAVEL WIDENING FOR INGRESS/EGRESS TO COMMERCIAL DRIVEWAY AT
~STA. 14+25 (NORTH SIDE) ($9,803.75) (5 DAYS), ITEM 83 - EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE CORING FOR
EXISTING SANITARY SERVICE LINE DROP ~STA. 11+32 (SOUTH SIDE) ($3,000.00) (5 DAYS), ITEM 94 - TIE-IN TO
EXISTING STORM MANHOLE AT ~STA. 16+15 (SOUTH SIDE) ($4,025.00) (7 Days), PRIVATE UTILITY RELOCATION

AND COORDINATION FOR CPE GAS (35 DAYS).

Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County and Contractor.

The Original (Contract Sum)

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders ..o,

The (Contract Sum) Prior o this Change Orderwas ....................

The (Contract Sum) will be X increased or EI decreased or [] unchanged

by this Change Order in the amount of ..

The new {Contract Sum) including this Change Order will be ...........ocooeeiieiiiveeeeeaee,

$ 1,815.430.50
$ 0.00
$ 1,815,430.50 L~
$ 16,828.75

$ 1,832,259.25 | /

The Contract Time will be [X] increased or [] decreased or [] unchanged by 52 days.
The Date of Substantial Completion as of this Change Order therefore is
changed or [ ]unchangedto 04-30-19.
Authorized:
Fort Bend County Engmeenng CONTRACTOR Fort Bend County Judge
J Stacy Slawinski, P.E. Honorable KP George
301 Jackso 301 Jackson St., #7198
Rlchmo exa %‘_\Q Richmond, Texas 77469
/ By:
( nafure) (signature)
W l/ '7/ / DATE:

F: \USERS\SESHOREZ\EPl\admmlstrauon\fert bend county\Ludwig\Construction\Change Orders\CO #1119-0104 FBC LUDWIG Change Order 1.docx



1401 3ovd T ISGUNN ARG BB SUl BapnT Alunod g4 6TZI-01

FIOL/ET/ZL

SL'Be8'9IS SWDY 10 BI04
CO'ST0'pS 00'SZ0vS T 51 (3PIS INOS) $T+OT "8IS IV SIOUUBIA WIOIS BupsXg o) upay) 1% 6
. T-185ZC¢
e U {8pIS YInoS) ZE+TT ‘8IS 3y doug sur CENENS
00'000°e5 00°000°€S 1 s Jemas Arenues Buisig Jod Suie) aoyuery FBraag Alzyues Bunsixg M Mmmww €6
eyt et {3Pi5 Yl oN) 57+ "BIS. 3V ABMDALIG (LI9SR WLOD
SLE0FES SLE0RGS ' 51 0§ ssaudy/ssoUdu) jo4 Bujiopian wanin/yeuydsy Alelodwa) 13 &6
sain3dig 0Lk Ajuent DHSEBIN uoldLpsag ON "ON
urjezo) Hun 3 3un wsy waadg wialy
SWEL! ¥3QY¥O0 IONVYHD

T HIGANN HIAH0 JONVHD

S0CET LJ3r0Nd ONOE ALNNDD GN3G 1804

INVIONYYE O4 3 JINIAY STTING WO¥S INVT IMGHT



sheq Jepuajer zg

AW Pes3uo) 03 pedu) feyoy

sheq iepuajey 7

uonelolsas juswened/apesdgng sheq ¢
UOIINAISUOD sAeQ € .co:gmuxm\cEmub:uamm wawaned jeuonippy Aeg | 1ovdl
(Pay2ene suoday Atrea) 8unsixg 01 uoiPaUL0D Jamas Wio1s 8y pasododd - £ 44y

sheq Jepuajer g

HoRINNISUOI ARQ T ‘ZQIDM Wolj [eacsdde PUE UoiRUIPIO0D SABD £ ‘udisap/Asoreso)dxa Joy Aeq T : 1IVdN
UORIBUUOD UI 813 221185 MBN pue uonedo|as 90IAIBS Jamas AIBLUeS - 7 44y

sAeq] Jepuaje) g

uonejjeisul adid Jaye suoIpuod Jom 03 anp a3sjdwod oy shep g : 12vdia
WINIY Ay 281e) 40y D54 Ag pajsanbay Buuapim Aempeoy/femaniq - | d4y

sheq Jsepuajer pr

(uswaaed anojap jo uone|jesui/aunsop auej - 4om pasodoud aseyd xau ym 1d1jpu0d uy Bupaq auy)
se3 Mau jo uoneso| oy 8Np 3qissod jou sem sjy3 - uoPaNIsuod Wafosd Supnp payajdwos 2q 03 )4om auy)
sed pue pajedpnue uohezijiqowsap ou s| asay3 sajeys V730) uoinsuod uidaq oy 3jqe si peauo) g1/9/8
1PUN03 344 pue Anjiqon Hg4 Ag panosdde S1EBp U0 paleul 8INSOD Bue

(Payoenie say39) 1ad 8T/€1/£ uo paisanbai) jpunos je 81/9/8 10} aunsop aue| saroudde 284

Ju4eal Aepn auQ Joy 84ns0)d aue) sisenbau pesuosy BT/ET/L - duyj seH Mau dueisu 1 wodiaiuan S[YM
SHI9M £-7 1X3U JBA0 SanuURuod pue gL/6/¢ suiaq yiom uiodiaiua)

UOLEIO[3S SBD JUj0gI81Ud) J0) Mojie 01 azijIqowsq - 81/6z/9 uo pals[dwon yiom SUBIBAN

sAeq sepuaje) 1z

B1/v/9 Aepuoiy uo yiom uedaq pue PRZIGON gns auleiep - 4oL

(AIHOVLLY news Ag) 81/1/9 Aeprig uo 129foud yum paarosd oy uonezuoyny

13Wiaqi4 pue ‘zgiom 104481U87 ‘Hoy ‘pelu0D usamiag sdulasw uoneurpioos Avipan apdiyny
8T/vT/S 31eQ dIN

Pedw jo sheg

uondiasaqg Aejag

awi|| [euoippy Jo) wiep)




CONRAD CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD.
P.O. BOX 841134
HOUSTON, TEXAS 77284

Date:9/11/18 RFP: 1 revised
Owner: Fort Bend County
Project: Ludwig Ln.
Ref. RFI:
Description: Driveway widening sta. 14+50
Materials:
Iiem Qty Unit Unit Price Unit Total
24" ADS pipe 80 LF 2000 | $ 1,600.00
Crushed Concrete base 4 Lds. 40000 | % 1,600.00
R 3 z
Total Material $ 3,200.00
Labor:
Name and/or Position o I L R
Utility Crew - Foreman/operator/pipelayers/labors 15 day 2,00000 | $ 3,000.00
- $ P
Subtotal $ - 3.000.00
Total Labor $ ~3,000.00
Equipment:
Item Qry - Unit Unit Price Unit Total
Equipment - loader/backhoe/excavator 15 day 1,00000 | $ 1,500,00
dump truck 15 day 55000 | $ 825.00
Total equipment $ 2,325.00
Total Equipment, Labor, Material $ 8,525.00
OH&P 15% $ 1,278.75
_ Total $ $.803.75
Time Request 5 days|

* Pricing includes mucking out ditch - haul off spoils.
Instali 8OLF - 24" ADS pipe

Fill to grade with excavated roadway cut and top with 6" crushed concrete base

Includes 1/2 day to remove and haul off

* Per EOR - stabilized sand and asphalt surface removed from scope
Not responsible for failure or deflection of proposed pipe culvert




Conrad Construction Co., Ltd.
P.O.Box 841134
Houston, Texas 77284
Office: 713-937-3081
E-mail: brianwconrad@hotmail.com

Cost Proposal #2

Date: 10/8/18
Job: Ludwig
Subject: Pricing for new sanitary sewer drop connection/core MH

Cost to install new 6" sanitary sewer drop connection including 12"
core to manhole at sta. 11+32

Total =$3000.00
+ 5 additional calendar days

rian Con
Conrad Construction Co., LTD



CONRAD CONSTRUCTION CO., LTD.
P.O. BOX 841134

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77284

Date:10/19/18 RFP: 3
Owner: Fort Bend County
Project: Ludwig Ln.
Ref. RFI: 2
Description: Storm tie in to existing MH ot sta. 16+15 including invert removal
Materials:
Item Qry Unit Unit Price Unit Total
$ - 1% .
$ - 1% .
$ - $ -
Total Material $ i
Labor:
Name and/or Position Qty Unit Unit Price Unit Total
Utility Crew - Foreman/operator/labors 15 day $ 180000 | % 2,700.00
$ e :
Subtotal $ 2,700.00
Total Labor $ 2,700.00
Equipment:
Item Qty Unit Unit Price Unit Total
Equipment - loader/backhoe 1 day $ 50000 | $ 500.00
hammer/compressor rental 1 day $ 30000 1| % 300.00
Tetal equipment $ 800.00
Total Equipment, Labor, Material $ 3,500.00
OH&P 15% $ 525.00
Total $ 4,025.00 |
Time Request 7 days;
Conrad

Vice ident




